
INCOME EXPENSE REPORT DECEMBER 2014

MONTH 2414

CDRP Funds | 46,307.69 46,307.69'.-
Funds

4. Cnanevoix County _ _ 33,000.00
B. Emmet Countv i l,lZS.OOi, 30,900.007,725.00i
C. VORP Charlevc '1,400.00 8,500.00
D_. VORP Emmet I _ 1,250.001 ____q,BZ5-0!
E-. COp Charlevoix n nnn nnl R nnn nnL. VUF Vttqttgvvt^ 

I

E.Fees for Service _p
F. ACVS Fees __ i 3,100.00

2,500 00
58.00 3,6'14.81

l. Designated Gifts

J. Donor campaign ___*_ q{jgl _ 5,603.50_l __ ?p90_.00 3,435.00

6,295.65
2,850.00
1,692.40

147.57
292.05

N. Training

?An nn

'1,834.00
2,708,00

5,065.75 3,884.50

9,334.00
500.00

ln KindKind
A. Accounting Services - 40030 -485.00
B. Volunteer Mediators 6,712.50t - lnjAZ,SO SO-BOO.o0B. Volunteer Mediators _ _9ll\99' 1!4;":;462.50 _9_0,800.00
C. Volunteer Labor 1,440.00 1,440.00
D. Volunteer Trairring 1.200.00 3,600.00
E. Mediation Locqtions 350.00 5,750.00 _ 6,840.001 5,750 00
F. Rent ---r -- 13oo3o l s600-.001 i b60o.oot- i tooo3o

-* 

I-
G. Equipment/Supplies 365,50 500.001 365.50 2,043.12G. Equipment/Sutrrplies ___ __ 365,50 _= 500.00 L 365.50
H. cell phone Ml-szi- 1i02A{ -2Jogss, f;702A3H. Cell Phone 149.37
t Theatre Pr'1v - -----_- iI rlqelg Igrty _q,@9qL_ 1,550.0_01

J. Training Locations 800.00
3,003.00

K. Milease 500.00 847.82
L. GoToMvPC 1e.ej i 43!oi 240.00 239.39
M. Refund i 150.00

rN K|ND rNcoME _ jfq18{_ qs_z-s3i 223@t6J52^e6

'174,344.17

TOTAL + IN KIND INCOME 24,17',1.69i 355,659.491

2014 Proiect | 2013
,+1,927.45

i31,500.0030,900.00 30,900,00

8, 1 25.00

6,912.50E.Fees for Service



EXPENSE GATEGORY

1. Personnel
A. Salaries 7,705.62) 102,140.52 101,473.O0 102,140.52 98,516.08
B. FICA 642.95

114.00C. Worker's Com
D, 752.40
E. Insurance/Education 500.86

2,735.002. Accoun 250.00 i

3. Adveftising 310.00 2,660.06
4, Charlevoix Office

A. Rent 100.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 '1,200.00

B.T u]g _, e8e.33l 855.00 989.33
5,, Communications

A.T 256.37 2,647.00
AE in nQ7 an-v.vv v9 r .vv

2,100.00

800.00
1,600.00

2,647.00
B. Internet 687.30

3,281.25

5,699.50

247.50

6. Contractual 469.25 3,281.25

224.00
B. Directors & Officers 1,270.00 1,270.001 1,270.00

0!0
q00
0.0q 6,000,00

10. Other t '

A. Board --- i tx-nai - -zia7.ad n,s4.1s
e-D(999!re_!ll9!Ar _ __!r9aEl__ __fgE.oq

2,567.64
1,992.61

c. Hossilarity ___319!1) _Jt-g+Z3, 635.00 1,734.23
lJ. Licenses, Fees, Dues 105.00 955.00 I ,167.00

1 ,150.00 1,359.00
125.00

4,126. 3,881.56
2,045.45 663.04
3,405. 3,084

42629, 3.635/of
303.73 cu,

3,1 1 0,14. 3,000.00 3,635,
15. Trai

A.40-Hour 6,269.
B. Advanced Sgring _
C. Advanced - Fzrll

2,452.6

1,378.

zuc.

fO. fravef -
'l

saE,oot 
-\2si 

t|6lA. Lodging __ 1,231.46

651,08
254.26

274.50
7 A4a A7

zzu,cl)
170,931.1'l

B. Meals 35.5? zJc.cu 651.08

_ 3,022.96 7,439,82
D. Other 10 00

--rz,ess,stf-- fltftil.n
10.00

AL EXPENSES 162,221.35 177,485.32

7,511.34

184,996,66

1,950.00

16.Gain (Loss 7,511.34i 2,356.84 3,413.06
Comparison of Incorne & Expenses 174,344.17

1,307.00

q9ntpgMgn glllgglne & Expenses 184,996,66

-4ig!--- 

r- 1B5ooo- l,esooo
'fransfer to Norlhwest 10,000.0! _10,000.00 10,000.00

,TRANSFER
+ DEPRECIATION +

, 29,935,92I 199,435.32l

164,578,19

189,435,32 i 11

glg3/e) __ l:762.6e
708.00 i 634.00

8,753.49 7,536.47

752.40 792,30
7,500.00 r 500.86 i 3,621 .27

2,735.001 3,275.00

1,812.85

300.00 300.00
430.00 430.00

1,287.61

1,175.85

1,447.90

1,357.00
159.00

8,766.25 | 7,439,82



01t13t15

NORTHERN COMMUNIITY MEDIATION
Frofit & Loss

December 2014

Dec'14

Income
Gounty Funding

Emmet

Total Gounty Funding

Donation
Donor Gampaign

Total Donation

Fees
Breach of Contract
Divorce
Domestic

Total Fees

Grants
United Way

TotalGrants

Interest
Refund
VORP

Charlevoix
Emmet

TotalVORP

Total Income

E:xpense
Accounting
Advertising
Gharlevoix Office

Rent
Telephone

Total Charlevoix Office

Communications
Internet
Telephone

Total Communications

Gontractual
Depreciation Expense
Insurance

Directors & Officers
Employment Practices
Worker's Compensation

Total Insurance

Occupancy
Rent

Total Occupancy

7,725.00

7,725.00

535.00

535.00

25.00
75.00
25.00

125.00

1,342.25

1,342.25

227.62
35.00

1,400.00
1,250,00

2,650.00

12,639.87

250,00
310.00

100.00
82.20

182.20

45.00
256.37

301.37

469.25
1,950.00

1,270.00
224.00
114.00

1,608.00

500.00

500.00

Page 1



oil13t15

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

Decernber 2014

Dec'14

Other
Board
Executive Director
Hospitality
Licenses, Fees, Dues

TotalOther

Payroll Expenses
Postage
Pninting
Salaries and Wages
Snpplies
Transfer to Northwestern Bank
Travel

Meals
Mileage

TotalTravel

Total Expense

Net Income

229.65
602.69
349,94
105.00

1,287.28

642.95
467.48
677.00

7,705.62
426.29

10,000.00

35.52
3,022.96

3,058.48

29,835.92

-17,196.05

Page 2



01t13115

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

December 2014

Dec'14

Analisa Gharlton
AT&T
Eill& Garol's
Erian Kasiborski
Eruce Herbert
Carolyn Belknap
Ghuck Jadwin
City of Gharlevoix
Gonnie Saltonstall
Dog Eat Dog Graphic Designs
Don Swank
Doug Basel
East Jordan Ghamber of Conrmerce
Ed Engstrom
Frankenmuth lnsurance
Gaslight Media
Gordon Food Service
Harbor Brenn Agency
Hi-Tech
Hugh Gonklin
Jamie Winters
Jane Millar
Jeff Higgs
Jennifer Garson
Jon Paul Bautel
Julienne Tomatoes
Karen Gole
Kf,mberly Jencka
Knistyn Balog
Leadership Gharlevoix Gounty
Lou Diaz
lMark Hess
ll/trary Horan
lMason & Kammermann
Ntreyer Hardware
Northern Commun ity Mediation
Office Max
Online Payroll Service Fee
Patty Forster
Payroll Distribution
Pitney Bowes
Reserve Account
Richard Hendrian
Ron Moore
Scott Kingdon
St, Francis Xavier
Stafford's Hos pital ity
Steve Judd
Susan Hannah
Terri Sevener
The Print Shop
Tirn Arner
Tom North

18.20
383.57

43.42
40.60

138.38
47.60
17.50

100.00
97.65
78.75
14.70
41.65
95,00

101.85
114.00
45.00
16.94

1,494.00
390.50

32.20
64.40

538.79
116.55

26.25
26.70

216.60
6.30

218.75
111,30
250,00
125,30

7.00
287.11
250.00

23.47
10,000.00

356.06
10.00
23.10

8,348.57
167.48
300.00
280.35
367.43

9.10
500.00
345.13

69.30
86.10

300.93
677.00

12.60
136.50

Page 4



01t13t,15

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

December 2014

Dec'14

Trophy Gase
Wayne Tri
Wiley Subscription Services

TOTAL

9.54
,126.70

180,00

27,985.92

\a

Page 2



011141'15

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through December 2014

Jan - Dec'14

Income
CDF)
CDFIP Funds

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4fh Quarter

Total GDRP Funds

Gounty Funding
Gharlevoix
Enrmet

Totarl Gounty Funding

Donation
Donor Campaign
Donation - Other

Totarl Donation

Fees
ACVS
Breach of Contract
Cancellation
Civil Rights
Divorce
Domestic
Guardianship
Lilndlord/Tenant
Ord, Statute, Reg.
Post Judgement
Pnoperty
Real Estate
Slhoplifting
SIPED

Total Fees

Fund Ralsing
Theatre Pafty

Donation
Raffle
Sponsor
Tickets
Tl'leatre Party - Other

TotalTheatre Party

Total Fund Raising

8,000,00

13,892.31

'11,576.92
9,261.54

11,576.92

46,307.69

33,000.00
30,900.00

1 63,e00.00

5,603.50
58,00

5,661.50

3,100.00
400.00

75.00
175.00

4,610.00
325.00
100.00
350.00
250.00

75.00
100.00
100.00
570.00

2,500.00

12,730.00

1,000.00
250.00

5,925.00
3,185.00

424.50

't0,784.50

10.784.50

Page 1



011'14t15

NORTHERN COMMUNIITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through December 2014

Jan - Dec'14

Grants
Chanlevoix Foundation
Fetoskey Foundation
Revenue Sharing
Ulnited Way

TotalGrants

Interest
Refund
Training & Workshops

Advanced

Totill Training & Workshops

VORP
Ghanlevoix
Emmet

TotalVORP

Total Income

Expense
Accounting
Advertising
Charlevoix Office

Rent
Trelephone

Toterl Gharlevoix Office

Gommunications
Internet
Telephone

Totarl Communications

Contractual
Depneciation Expense
EquIpment Expense

Furchase
Repair & Maintenance

Total Equipment Expense

Fringe Benefits
Education
Flealth Insurance
Unemployment

Total Fninge Benefits

350.00
1,834.00
9,334.00
4,970.75

16,488.75

321.24
482.98

4,945.00

4,945.00

8,500.00
6,875.00

15,375.00

184,996.66

2,735.00
2,660.06

1,200.00
989.33

2,199.33

687.30
2,647.00

3,334.30

3,291.25
1,950.00

5,699.50
247.50

5,947.00

46.06
454.80
752.40

1,253.26

Page 2



ail14t15

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through December 2014

Jan - Dec'14

Insurance
Business Protector
Commercial Umbrella
Directors & Officers
Employment Practices
Vllorker's Gompensation

Total lnsurance

IntylNT
Occupancy

Rent

Total Occupancy

Other
Boand
Executive Director
Hospitality
Licenses, Fees, Dues
PD
Staff Retreat
Theatre Party

TotalOther

Paynoll Expenses
Postage
Printing
Refund Expense
Reirnbursement

Restitution

Totarl Reimbursement

Salaries and Wages
Supplies
Training

Advanced
Srecurity

TotalTnaining

Transfer to Northwestern Bank
Travel

Lodging
Meals
Mileage
Other

TotalTravel

Voidl

Total Eixpense

Net Income

430.00
300.00

1,270.00
224.00
708,00

2,932.00

0.00

6,000,00

6,000.00

2,567.64
1,992.61
1,734.23

955.00
1,359.00

125.00
4,126.24

12,859.72

8,753.49
2,045.45
3,405.00

300.00

3.73

3.73

'102,140.52
3,635.40

3,981.45
696.00

4,677.45

10,000.00

1,231.46
651.08

7,439.92
10.00

9,332.36

0,00

189,435.32

Page 3



01t'13t15

NORTHERN COMMUT{ITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

January through December 2014

Jan - Dec'14
Analisa Charlton
Angele Larson
A'l'&T
Berd, Bath & Beyond
Berrt Fl,ousseau
Bill& Carol's
Blarney Gastle
Boyne Area Chamber of Commence
Brian Kasiborski
Bruce Herbert
Carolyn Belknap
Cash
Ghrarlevoix Chamber of Commerce
Gharlevoix Gommunity Pool
Ghuck Jadwin
Cify of Gharlevoix
Cify Park Grill
Conflict Resolution Services
ConnlZingler
Connie Saltonstall
Crossroads Industries
Dennis Mac Donell
Dog Eat Dog Graphic Designs
Don Swank
Doug Basel
East Jordan Ghamber of Commerce
Ed Engstrom
Emmet Gounty Recycling
Frarnkenmuth lnsurance
Gaslight Media
Gordon Food Service
Harbor Brenn Agency
Hanbor Springs Chamber of Commerce
Hi-'Tech
Hugh Conklin
Jamie Winters
Jane Millar
Jeff Higgs
Jennifer Carson
Jon Paul Bautel
..Julienne Tomatoes
K-llflart
Karen Cole
Kimberly Jencka
Kristyn Balog
Leadership Charlevoix County
Lou Diaz
l-Rl3Ol Tribal Couft
MACM
Mark Hess
Mary Horan
Masion & Kamrnermann
Mc0ardel Water Conditioning

18.20
87"50

4,103.93
13.77

2,841.46
224.23

3.73
290.00
40.60

138.38
47.60

400.00
360,00

25.00
17.50

1,200.00
294.32
150.00

22.40
97.65
35.00

240.13
78.75
14.70
41.65
95.00

101.85
78.00

1,438.00
699.80
505,05

1,494.00
105.00

9,875.99
32.20
64.40

5,229.12
116.55
26.25
26.70

391.10
6.36
6.30

218.75
1'1,1.30

250.00
125.30
600.00
400.00

7.00
287.11

2,735.00
126.00

Page 1



01t,t3115

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

January through December 2014

Jan - Dec'14
McLaren Northern Michigan Foundation
Meyen Hardware
North Sky
Northern Gommunity Mediation
Northern Michigan Review
Office Max
Oleson's
Online Payroll Service Fee
Patty Forster
Payroll Distribution
Fetoskey Chamber of Commerce
Petoskey Cinema
Fitney Bowes
Postnraster
Resenve Account
Richard Hendnian
Roast & Toast
Ron Moore
Rotary
Rotary Club of Petoskey
Scott Kingdon
Sign & Design
Sky's the Limit
St. Francis Xavier
Stafford's Hospitality
Sterte of Michigan
State of Michigan Bar Association
Steve Judd
Steve Tresidder
Susan Hannah
Taylor Rental
Terri.$evener
The 501 Alliance
The D[spute Resolution Genter
Tflre Print Shop
Tinr Arner
Tom North
Trophy Case
Twisted Olive
Uniited Way
Ward & Eis
Wayne Tri
Weathervane
Wiley Subscription Services
YMCA

TOTAL

15,00
86.57

1,254.19
10,000.00

1,945.45
1,639.05

159.69
120.00

23.10
110,894.01

983.00
1,032.00

825.85
85,39

1,200.00
280,35

24.00
367.43
165.25
573.25

9.10
125.00
160.95

6,000.00
2,435.64

20.00
40.00
69.30

1,400.00
86.10

514.50
2,165.74

752.40
149.00

4,229.00
12.60

136.50
104,54
337.00

50.00
106.00
463.01
233,08
348.75
25.00

197,485.32

Page 2
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ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
CD Bank of N. Mt E03611
CD Bank of N. Ml E04631
CD Bank of N, Ml 806536
CD Char State Bank 18756
CD Char State Bank 18910
CD First Comm. Bank 60302218
CD First Comm. Bank 603027116
Ghecking Chase
Petty Cash
Savings Bay Winds
Savings Chase
Savings Chemical Bank
Savings NW Bank 710205349

Total Checking/Savirrgs

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Accumulated Depreciation
Equipment

Maintenance
Purchase
Equipment. Other

Total Equlpment

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
Investments. CCCF
lnvestments - PHSACF

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LI/\BILITIES & EQUIW
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

Federal Income Tax Withheld
Fica Tax Withheld
Michigan Unemployment
State Income Tax Withheld

Total Other Current Liabilities

'lfotal Current Liabilities

'Iotal Liabilities

liqui$
*Retained Earnings
Opening Bat Equity
Net Income

Total Equity

TO'TAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As of December 31,2014

Dec 31,'14 Dec 31,'13 $ Change % Change

6,548,20
6,171.21
6,350.69
5,940,69

12,'165,92
7,821.49
5,576.60
6,855.08

100.00
15,791 .59
18,080.79
20,275.24

0.00

6,528,59
6,140,45
6,319,03
5,910.02

12,112.49
7,799.71
5,560.36

18,820.63
100,00

15,696.38
18,065.18

0.00
10,269.86

19,61
30.76
31.65
30.67
53.34
22.78
16.24

-11,965.55
0.00

95.20
15,61

20,275.24
-10,269.86

03%
0.5%
0,5o/o

0,5o/o

0.4%
0.3%
03%

-63.6%
0.0%
0.6%
0.1%

100.0%
-100.0%

111,677.38 1 13,321.69 -1,644.31 -1,50/o

111,677 .38

-20,362,95

190.00
658.00

19,814,14

20,662.14

,113,321.69

-18,412.95

190.00
658,00

19,814.14

20,662,14

2,249.19

11,045.07
11,455.46

"1,644.31

.1,950.00

0.00
0.00
0,00

0.0%
0.0%
0.|Yo

.1.5%

.10,6%

0.0%000

299.19

1 1 ,150,00
12,740.00

-1,950,00

104,93
1,294,54

-86.7%

1.0%
'11,20/o

23,890.00 22,500,53 1,389.47 6.2%

1 35,866,57 : 139,071.41 -2,204.84 .1.6%

646.00
1,156.98

939.73
286.26

716,00
1 ,1 59.46

0.00
309,1 6

.70.00
-2.48

939.73
-22.90

-9.8o/o

-0.2%
100.0o/o

-7.4%
3,028,97 2,184.62 844.35 38.7%

3,028.97 2,184.62 844.35 38.7%

3,028.97

135,886.80
-0.01

-3,049.19

2,'|,84.62

133,394.72
-0.01

2,492.09

844.35

2,492.08
0.00

-5,54'1,27

38.7%

1,9o/o

0.0%
-222.4o/o

132,837,60 135,886.79 -3,049.19 -22%

135,866,57
-1.6To138,071.41 -2,204.84
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